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claims in Adjutant General's office, in one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-six (1876), ninety-seven dollars ($97).

-Sixth.—For expenses of J. F. Williams; as centennial com-
missioner, three hundred and eighty-two dollars and fifty
cents\$382.50). '

• . Seventh.—To M. D. Kenyon, secretary of the State board/
i of equalization, two hundred dollars ($200).

Eighth.—For payment of claim ot' M. Anderson, sheriff
of Otter Tail -county, one hundred -arid thirty-eight dollars

• and twenty cents ($138.20).
When act to SEC, 2. This act shall take effect aud be in force from
take effect. ana after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1877.

CHAPTER 167.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE' MONEY FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN
NAMED.

- Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars ($500),
, . . -or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is
ApproIJMUUOII , , • . • ., , L j? • ii j. j.to enclose hereby appropriated out or any money m tne treasury not
monument. . otherwise appropriated, for the purpose'of erecting u suitable

\ iron fence to enclose the monument erected by the State at
0 ' Fort Ilidgley, in memory of the men who fell in the defense

of the State during the Indian war ot one thousand eight
, hundred and sixty-two (1862) and one thousand eight hun-

dr^-d and sixty-three (1863), and to. defray the expense of a
tablet inscribed as follows, tb-wit: ," The State of'Minnesota
to the memory of Mrs. Eliza Muller."

SEC, 2. The money hereby appropriated shall be drawn
I 'from the treasury upon the warrant and expended under the.

direction of the Governor.
when act to SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
take effect. .after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1877.


